10-PR-16-46

STATE OF MINNESOTA

COUNTY OF CARVER

DISTRICT COURT FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT PROBATE DIVISION

Court File No.: 10-PR-16-46 In Re:

Judge: Kevin W. Eide

Estate of Prince Rogers Nelson,

Decedent,

PROPOSEDI

ORDER GRANTING AFFIDAVIT OF STEVEN H. SILTON IN ACCORDANCE WITH ORDER REGARDING PROCEDURE FOR FEE APPLICATIONS AND EXHIBITS 1-38 TO BE FILED

UNDER SEAL

On May 30, 2019, Cozen filed with the Court an Affidavit of Steven H. Silton in Accordance with Order Regarding Procedure for Fee Applications and Exhibits 1-38 (the "Filing"). In accordance with the Order Regarding Procedure for Fee Applications, Cozen filed the redacted Filing and the unredacted Filing on May 30, 2019. Cozen requested that the unredacted version of the Filing be filed under seal. Therefore, the Court makes the following:

ORDER

The unredacted version of Affidavit of Steven H. Silton in Accordance with Order Regarding Procedure for Fee Applications and Exhibits 1-38 in accordance with the Order Regarding Procedure for Fee Applications may be filed and kept under seal until further Order of this Court.

Dated: June 5, 2019 , 2019

Kevin W. Eide

Judge of District Court

NOTICE: A true and correct copy of this Order/Notice has been served by EFS upon the

parties. Please be advised that orders/notices sent to attorneys are sent to the lead

attorney only.